ICE HOCKEY
IIHF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Halifax - Moncton

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

TEAM ROSTER REVISED

4 JAN 8:43 GMT-4

As of WED 4 JAN 2023
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2022

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/

- Height
" Catches

m/ ftin

Weight

*
Registration

P Date of Birth

1 LIPSKIS Linards

3 SIMANOVICS Rihards
4 FENENKO Niks

6 LAVINS Martins

7 RULLERS Rainers
10 VECKAKTINS Emils
11 LOCMELIS Dans
12 CJUNSKIS Roberts
14 DARZINS Rainers
15 SILKALNS Girts

16 MACKEVICS Dario
17 HODASS Bogdans
19 DUKURS Darels
20 PURMALIS Peteris
21 RAVINSKIS Anri
22 VILMANIS Sandis
23 BUKARTS Rodzers
24 LASKOVS Elvis

~

O MTTMTMmMOOT MM TTOOQ
rrrrrrrAaarrrraarrrrnr

25 SAMITIS Kristians
27 VEINBERGS Klavs
28 KAZAKS Edgars
29 MEZSARGS Karlis
30 BERZINS Patriks
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

3 JUL 2003

7 OCT 2003
18 AUG 2004
10 APR 2003
11 DEC 2004
9 JUL 2004
21 JAN 2004
13 APR 2003
6 MAY 2004
30 JUN 2003
21 JUN 2004
13 APR 2003
6 MAY 2003
7 JAN 2003
2 JAN 2003
23 JAN 2004
5 OCT 2004
26 JUN 2004

21 JUL 2003
27 MAR 2003
2 NOV 2003
12 DEC 2003
30 AUG 2003

19

1.87/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.91/6'3"
1.89/62"
1.84/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.89/62"
1.85/6'1"
1.91/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.87/62"
1.85/6'"1"
1.81/511"
1.93/6'4"

1.92/6'4"
1.91/6'3"
1.88/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.86/6'1"

1.87/6'2"

kg / Ibs
80/176
86 /190
76 /168
80/176
82/ 181
83/183
77 /170
88/194
741163
85/ 187
84 /185
92/203
78 /172
92/203
86 /190
87 /192
781172
85/ 187

87 /192
90 /198
86 /190
84 /185
84 /185

84 /185

Bismarck Bobcats, (USA)
Amarillo Wranglers, (USA)
Baie-Comeau Drakkar, (CAN)
Cedar Rapids Roughriders, (USA)
Zemgale Jelgava, (LAT)

HC Lugano, (SUI)

Lulea HF, (SWE)

HC Lugano, (SUI)

Skelleftea AIK, (SWE)

Fargo Force, (USA)

Mogo Riga, (LAT)

Medicine Hat Tigers, (CAN)

SCL Tigers Langnau, (SUI)
Zemgale Jelgava, (LAT)
Blainville-Boisbriand Armada, (CAN)
Sarnia Sting, (CAN)

GCK Lions Zurich, (SUI)

HTC Nordic Hockey Academy, 4 JAN 2023
(AUT)
Philadelphia Rebels, (USA) 28 DEC 2022

Lincoln Stars, (USA)
Zemgale Jelgava, (LAT)
Tri-City Storm, (USA)
Danbury Jr Hat Tricks, (USA)

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: ABOLS Artis LAT 3 JAN 1973
Assistant Coach: ABOLINS Arturs LAT 2 JUL 1994
Assistant Coach: MASALSKIS Edgars LAT 31 MAR 1980
Assistant Coach: ZIRNIS Karlis LAT 2 NOV 1977
General Manager: KALVITIS Rudolfs LAT 23 MAR 1994
Equipment Manager: LEITIS Andris LAT 1 NOV 1970
Doctor: OTVARS Agnis LAT 24 APR 1993
Video Coach: GROMS Peteris LAT 15 MAY 1979

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defender F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

REVISED 25 SAMITIS Kristians replaced injured 5 LAZARENOKS Silvers on 28 December.
24 LASKOVS Elvis replaced injured 9 OZOLINS Gustavs on 4 January.
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